
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027061-2023 

Tender

Sitewide Landscape Consultancy

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea - Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-027061

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fc54  

Published 13 September 2023, 11:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea - Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team

W11 4AT

London

W11 4AT

Email

mo.ajibola@rbkc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027061-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027061-2023
mailto:mo.ajibola@rbkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wearew11.org/en

Buyer's address

https://www.wearew11.org/en

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.capitalesourcing.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=5698
5

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.capitalesourcing.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=5698
5

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wearew11.org/en
https://www.wearew11.org/en
https://www.capitalesourcing.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56985
https://www.capitalesourcing.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56985
https://www.capitalesourcing.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56985
https://www.capitalesourcing.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56985


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sitewide Landscape Consultancy

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team is seeking proposals to appoint a single competent
and experienced consultant to complete a feasibility study, options appraisal, concept
design, and detailed design for site-wide Landscape works, across Lancaster West Estate.

The scope of this project includes comprehensive surveys of biodiversity, ecology,

seating, lighting, wayfinding and surfaces (e.g., paving) across the estate and will

present opportunities to maximise positive environment and social well-being. Reaching the
design stage will also allow the identification and development of flood mitigation measures
and meet biodiversity net gain requirements.

This project will help the council meet its net-zero goals, improve the climate resilience of
the estate and the perception of safety and wellbeing for residents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Main site or place of performance

Lancaster West Estate

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team is seeking proposals to appoint a single competent
and experienced consultant to complete a feasibility study, options appraisal, concept
design, and detailed design for site-wide Landscape works, across Lancaster West Estate.

The scope of this project includes comprehensive surveys of biodiversity, ecology,

seating, lighting, wayfinding and surfaces (e.g., paving) across the estate and will

present opportunities to maximise positive environment and social well-being. Reaching the
design stage will also allow the identification and development of flood mitigation measures
and meet biodiversity net gain requirements.

This project will help the council meet its net-zero goals, improve the climate resilience of
the estate and the perception of safety and wellbeing for residents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Will be reviewed for renewal at end of contract



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure



Page 6 to 7

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 October 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

W8 7NX

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T05:42:46+0100
	TCPDF




